

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2023**

C. R. Ramaswamy ... Petitioner
Versus
The Chief Officer, Mumbai
Building Repair And
Reconstruction Board Respondent

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Tejas Deshmukh,
Mr.J.K.Shah, Ms. Namrata Thakur i/b RJ Law, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Sayali Apte i/b Mr. P.G. Lad, for Respondent No. 1 – MHADA.
Mr. Anjali Ghuge, for MCGM.
Mr. Shrey Shah a/w Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b Vidhii Partners, for the
Respondents No. 4 to 7.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 11th MARCH 2026**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondents no. 4 to 7 seeks and is granted 10 days time to file affidavit-in-reply stating therein within how much time rent shall be paid and also regarding the status of the development.
2. List the matter on 01/04/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)