

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2023

C. R. Ramaswamy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Chief Officer,  
Mumbai Building Repair  
and Reconstruction Board

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Tejas Deshmukh a/w J. K. Shah a/w Namrata Thakur a/w  
Samiksha L. a/w Pooja Shah a/w Shruti Parmar i/by RJ Law - Advocate  
for the Petitioner

Ms. Sayali Apte i/by Mr. P. G. Lad - for the Respondent No. 1-  
MHADA

Mrs. Smita Tondwalkar – Advocate for MCGM

Adv. Shrey Shah a/w Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/by Vidhii Partners- for  
Respondent Nos. 4 to 7

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the Petitioner, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
2. Affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of one week from today.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)