

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2023

C. R. Ramaswamy & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Chief Officer, Mumbai Building Repair and
Reconstruction Board & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Tejas Deshmukh a/w. J. K. Shah and Ms. Namrata Thakur i/b RJ Law
for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. G. Lad for Respondent No.1-MHADA.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. Shrey Shah a/w. Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b Vidhi Partners for Respondent
Nos.4 to 7.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder in the office within a period of one week from today.
2. List the petition on 22nd April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)